

Control Number: 44322



Item Number: 25

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 44322 RECEIVED

REQUEST OF YES PREP PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOR EMERGENCY ORDER TO OBTAIN WATER SERVICE FROM SUNBELT FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT 2015 APR 16 PM 2: 50 PPUBLING NTULITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK OF TEXAS

LIST OF EXHIBITS FOR EMERGENCY ORDER HEARING

§

§ § §

§

YES Prep Public Schools Inc., a Texas nonprofit corporation and Texas Open Enrollment Charter School (YES Prep), plans to present the following exhibits at the hearing on the Emergency Order set for Friday, April 17, 2015 in the Commissioners' Hearing Room, 7th Floor of the William B. Travis Building, 1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701:

1. Settlement Agreement between YES Prep and Suburban Utility CO.

2. Withdrawal of YES Prep Public Schools Inc. as Intervenor in pending Application of Suburban Utility Company for a Water Rate/Tariff Change for CCN No. 10835 in Harris County (SOAH Docket No. 473-14-5141) (PUC Docket No. 42859)

3. Statement of Payment filed by YES Prep with Commission

4. Copy of Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty and No/100 dollars (\$16,250.00) Check evidencing payment by YES Prep to Suburban Utility CO. and related Purchase Order Request Form

5. Joint Application of YES Prep and Suburban Utility CO. For Decertification of YES Prep Property from Suburban Utility CO.'s Retail Water Certificated Service Area ("Joint CCN Amendment Application) (PUC Docket No. 44621) filed with Commission

6. Amendment to Joint CCN Amendment Application filed with Commission

7. Minutes of December 4, 2014 Meeting of Board of Supervisors for Sunbelt Fresh Water Supply District

8. Emergency Water Supply Agreement between YES Prep and Sunbelt Fresh Water Supply District

1

DATED: April 16, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

Ty H. Embrey Texas State Bar No. 2402 5346 Lloyd Gosselink Rochelle and Townsend, P.C. 816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900 Austin, Texas 78701

ATTORNEY FOR YES PREP PUBLIC SCHOOLS INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

,

I hereby certify that on the 16th day of April, 2015, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was delivered by electronic mail, or fax as designated by the parties of record in this proceeding.

Elver

Ty H. Embrey